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Hospital, New Delhi on the 4th June,
1967 through some negligence of the hospita] staff;

(b) if so, the steps Government have taken to pull up the concerned persons; and

(c) the further steps which Government have taken to ensure that such cases do not occur in future

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN. THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH. FAMILY
PLANNNG AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT) (SHRI B. S. MURTHY): (a) to (¢). An enquiry into the death of Smt. Malti Devi, who' died in the morning of 4th June, 1967 in the Safdarjang Hospital has revealed that she received adequate treatment according to her condition and no negligence was involved,

Untouchability

1358. SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: Will the Minister of SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken tu remove untouchability from the country.

(b) whether State Governments have been apprised of the feelings of the Harijan Community to this effect;
and

(c) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAT, WEL-
FARE (DR. SHRIMATI PHULRENU
GUHA): (a) Attention is invited to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 5034 answered on the 25th March,
1968.

(b) and (c). The point sought to be raised is not clear:
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